Shiksha Mandal's

## Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

## Report

## Workshop on

## "Innovation and Entrepreneurship as Career Opportunity"

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) and Department of Physics, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha had jointly organized a Workshop on "Innovation and Entrepreneurship as Career Opportunity" on 20<sup>th</sup> February 2023 from 12.00 to 2.00 PM. Nearly 64 students from UG and PG courses and few faculty members attended the workshop. Dr. S H Bagade from Bajaj College of Science was the resource person for the workshop. Dr. Dhiraj Naik conducted the proceedings.

The Workshop Session was started by the welcome and introductory remarks by Principal Prof. P V Tekade, who informed the students about the importance of Startups and Entrepreneurships in modern world. The resource person explained the concept of startup and entrepreneurship. In the course of his session he threw light on the requirements of a successful startup, the motivations behind bringing up a start up and how to run a startup successfully. He motivated the students by quoting the life and experiences of successful entrepreneurs.

The Participating faculties found the workshop session highly informative and motivating. Looking at the rising competition and unemployment scenario, the workshop session conducted by IIC, Bajaj College of Science was need of the hour and quite encouraging. The workshop concluded with vote of Thanks by Dr. M M Yerpude.

Margnyll1

Head / Incharge Department Of Physics Bajai College Of Science, Wardha

Offg. Principal Bajaj College of Science, Wardha